deployment of the net proceeds of this offering. These determinations will depend on prevailing market conditions and may change over time in response
to opportunities available in different interest rate, economic and credit environments. Until appropriate assets can be identified, PRCM Advisers LLC
may decide to use the net proceeds to pay off our short-term debt or invest the net proceeds in interest-bearing short-term investments, including funds
which are consistent with our REIT election. These investments are expected to provide a lower net return than we seek to achieve from our target assets.
Prior to the time we have fully used the net proceeds of this offering to acquire our target assets, we may fund our quarterly dividends out of such net
proceeds.

S-6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (1) our actual capitalization at December 31, 2010, and (2) our capitalization as adjusted to reflect the effect of the
sale of our common stock in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses. You should read this table together
with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

  As of

  As Adjusted

  December 31, 2010

  for This

  Actual   Offering(1)
  (Dollars in thousands)

Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 450,000,000 shares authorized, and 40,501,212 shares issued and

outstanding, actual and 65,501,212 shares outstanding, as adjusted  $ 405  $ 655
Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares authorized and no shares issued and

outstanding, actual and no shares outstanding, as adjusted   —   —
Additional paid in capital  $ 366,974   616,874
Accumulated other comprehensive income  $ 22,619   22,619
Cumulative earnings  $ 30,020   30,020
Cumulative distributions to stockholders  $ (37,570)   (37,570)

Total stockholders’ equity  $ 382,448  $ 632,598

(1) Does not include the underwriters’ over-allotment option to purchase up to 3,750,000 additional shares. Outstanding share amounts assume no
exercise of our warrants.

S-7

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

Subject to the terms and conditions of the underwriting agreement, the underwriters named below, through Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC
and Barclays Capital Inc., have severally agreed to purchase from us the following respective number of shares of common stock at a public offering
price less the underwriting discounts and commissions set forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement: